CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING MAY 5, 1980

TIME:

7:30 P.M.

PLACE:

Centerville Municipal Building, Caucus Room

PRESENT: Mayor J. V. Stone

Deputy-Mayor Nora Lake

Councilmembers Jeffrey Siler

Leonard Stubbs Shirley Heintz James Singer Russell Sweetman

Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin

City Manager Darryl Kenning

Assistant City Manager Joseph Minner Municipal Attorney Robert Farquhar

Mr. Kenning briefly reviewed the Bids received for the Clyo Road Improvement Project.

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed Ordinance to authorize payment of fees and memberships for public officials and employees of the City of Centerville. He explained the State Law and the legislators intent for the future.

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed change in the personnel policy for Human Services.

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed Resolution authorizing an agreement with the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission on behalf of the Montgomery-Greene County Transportation and Development Planning Program.

Approved:

Marilyn J. McLaughlin

Clerk of Council